
Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 3 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T90 GTR 00:46:58

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 25 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 00:50:55

2 35 Keith Daniels / Rhys Williams Vauxhall Corsa 00:51:38

3 53 Joseph Palmer / Marcuss Padgett Nissan Micra 00:52:04

 

Class 2

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 8 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 00:48:38

2 27 Andrew Owen / Lucie Gutteridge Vauxhall Nova 00:51:25

3 29 Trevor Barson / James Summers Peugeot 206 Xsi 00:54:29

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 30 Neil Griffiths / Owain Thomas Ford Escort II 00:50:20

2 40 Matthew Curzon / Dafydd Davies Ford Escort II 00:51:29

3 34 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Peugeot 205 00:51:35

 

Class 4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 00:47:44

2 39 Harri Reynolds / Patrick Walsh Ford Escort II 00:48:07

3 28 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 00:48:40

 

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

Awards List

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 00:47:11

2 13 Chris Hand / Dai Roberts Ford Escort II 00:47:36

3 7 Neil Weaver / James Bailey Ford Escort 00:47:39

 

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda R5 00:49:05

2 10 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 00:49:41

3 14 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 00:51:25

 

Class 7

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 17 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 00:52:19

2 9 Sean Jones / Phil Jones Vauxhall Astra 00:53:38

3 46 Alun Jones / Paul Bevan Renault Clio 00:57:21
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

3 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T90 GTR 5 00:46:58   1  

2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 5 00:47:11 00:13 00:13 2 1

13 Chris Hand / Dai Roberts Ford Escort II 5 00:47:36 00:25 00:38 3 2

7 Neil Weaver / James Bailey Ford Escort 5 00:47:39 00:03 00:41 4 3

4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 4 00:47:44 00:05 00:46 5 1

39 Harri Reynolds / Patrick Walsh Ford Escort II 4 00:48:07 00:23 01:09 6 2

8 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 00:48:38 00:31 01:40 7 1

28 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 4 00:48:40 00:02 01:42 8 3

22 Chris Jones / Mark Maides Gilbern Invader MK3 4 00:48:41 00:01 01:43 9 4

1 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda R5 6 00:49:05 00:24 02:07 10 1

24 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear Peugeot 306 5 00:49:06 00:01 02:08 11 4

31 Mark Jones / Michael Reeves Gilbern Genie 5 00:49:08 00:02 02:10 12 5

48 Lewis Rees / Dorian Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 00:49:23 00:15 02:25 13 6

10 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:49:41 00:18 02:43 14 2

12 David Chislett / Fiona Crump Porsche SC 3.0 5 00:49:50 00:09 02:52 15 7

30 Neil Griffiths / Owain Thomas Ford Escort II 3 00:50:20 00:30 03:22 16 1

25 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 1 00:50:55 00:35 03:57 17 1

14 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 00:51:25 00:30 04:27 18 3

27 Andrew Owen / Lucie Gutteridge Vauxhall Nova 2 00:51:25 00:00 04:27 19 2

40 Matthew Curzon / Dafydd Davies Ford Escort II 3 00:51:29 00:04 04:31 20 2

49 Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers Ford Escort II 4 00:51:34 00:05 04:36 21 5

34 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Peugeot 205 3 00:51:35 00:01 04:37 22 3

35 Keith Daniels / Rhys Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:51:38 00:03 04:40 23 2

16 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort II 4 00:51:57 00:19 04:59 24 6

53 Joseph Palmer / Marcuss Padgett Nissan Micra 1 00:52:04 00:07 05:06 25 3

20 Richard Owen Morgans / Wyn Jones Ford Escort II 5 00:52:14 00:10 05:16 26 8

17 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 7 00:52:19 00:05 05:21 27 1

21 Phil Evans / Gareth Davies Mitsubishi Evo X 6 00:52:19 00:00 05:21 28 4

44 Peter Zjalic / Alex Zjalic Subaru Impreza 6 00:53:20 01:01 06:22 29 5

38 Scott Walton / Yvonne Walton Ford Escort II 4 00:53:26 00:06 06:28 30 7

9 Sean Jones / Phil Jones Vauxhall Astra 7 00:53:38 00:12 06:40 31 2

45 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTi 180 4 00:54:14 00:36 07:16 32 8

29 Trevor Barson / James Summers Peugeot 206 Xsi 2 00:54:29 00:15 07:31 33 3

50 Ian Hoffinan / Stuart Jacobs BMW 1 Series 5 00:54:44 00:15 07:46 34 9

32 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 2 00:55:59 01:15 09:01 35 4

57 Jake Robinson / Isobel Holman Nissan Micra 1 00:56:15 00:16 09:17 36 4

54 Joseph Roche / Ceri Simpson Peugeot 106 2 00:56:20 00:05 09:22 37 5

52 Michael Brown / Gary Robbins Peugeot 205 GTi 4 00:56:59 00:39 10:01 38 9

46 Alun Jones / Paul Bevan Renault Clio 7 00:57:21 00:22 10:23 39 3

55 Joshua Thompson / Aaron Brimblecombe Nissan Micra 1 00:57:42 00:21 10:44 40 5

42 Andrew Norris / Hollie Norris Ford Fiesta 1 00:59:08 01:26 12:10 41 6

41 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Lotus Sunbeam Ti 2 00:59:50 00:42 12:52 42 6

56 Laura Vortler / Chris Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:02:10 02:20 15:12 43 7

15 Conrad Law / Charlie Law Ford Escort I 4 01:12:27 10:17 25:29 44 10

36 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Lotus Sunbeam 5 01:13:48 01:21 26:50 45 10

51 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 00:41:53 Retired

6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams Citroen C2 R2 2 00:45:30 Retired

5 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Escort II 5 00:31:32 Retired

18 Trevor Keeble / Paul Nobby Jenkins Ford Escort II 4 00:34:02 Retired

33 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort II 4 00:34:21 Retired

11 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 00:25:06 Retired

37 Joel John / Alfie Element Renault Clio 197 4 00:26:15 Retired

19 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 4 00:16:55 Retired

26 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 00:16:58 Retired

23 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 4 00:00:00 Retired

43 Phil Jones / Josh Jones Ford Escort II 4 00:00:00 Retired

47 Leighton Escott / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Phil Turner Simon Anthony Skoda R5 0 6  

2  Nigel Gibbard Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 0 5  

3  Chris Simmons Frazer Moss Darrian T90 GTR 0 5  

4  Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 0 4  

5 S/Mand A Ian Hucklebridge Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Escort II 0 5  

6  Thomas Cooper Paul Williams Citroen C2 R2 0 2  

7  Neil Weaver James Bailey Ford Escort 2500 5  

8  Marc Mayes Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 0 2  

9  Sean Jones Phil Jones Vauxhall Astra 0 7  

10  Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 0 6  

11  Christian Howells Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 0 2  

12  David Chislett Fiona Crump Porsche SC 3.0 0 5  

13 DC Motorsport Chris Hand Dai Roberts Ford Escort II 0 5  

14  Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 0 6  

15  Conrad Law Charlie Law Ford Escort I 0 4  

16  Paul Robins Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort II 0 4  

17  Jonathan Davies Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 0 7  

18  Trevor Keeble Paul Nobby Jenkins Ford Escort II 0 4  

19  Russell Davies Richard Suter Darrian T90 0 4  

20  Richard Owen Morgans Wyn Jones Ford Escort II 0 5  

21  Phil Evans Gareth Davies Mitsubishi Evo X 0 6  

22  Chris Jones Mark Maides Gilbern Invader MK3 0 4  

23  Ian Mundell Dale Gordon MG ZR 0 4  

24  Dan Mundell Stephen Spear Peugeot 306 0 5  

25  Mydrian Harries Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 0 1  

26  Leighton Smith Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 0 3  

27  Andrew Owen Lucie Gutteridge Vauxhall Nova 0 2  

28  Ian Godney Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 0 4  

29  Trevor Barson James Summers Peugeot 206 Xsi 0 2  

30 JU570WZ@FAIRWAY Neil Griffiths Owain Thomas Ford Escort II 0 3  

31  Mark Jones Michael Reeves Gilbern Genie 0 5  

32  Kevin Davies Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 0 2  

33  Carwyn Thomas Keegan Rees Ford Escort II 0 4  

34  Christopher Gifford Cieran Gifford Peugeot 205 0 3  

35  Keith Daniels Rhys Williams Vauxhall Corsa 0 1  

36  Philip Chislett Samantha Chislett Lotus Sunbeam 0 5  

37  Joel John Alfie Element Renault Clio 197 0 4  

38  Scott Walton Yvonne Walton Ford Escort II 0 4  

39  Harri Reynolds Patrick Walsh Ford Escort II 0 4  

40  Matthew Curzon Dafydd Davies Ford Escort II 0 3  

41  Richard Stepney Alun Ginn Lotus Sunbeam Ti 0 2  

42  Andrew Norris Hollie Norris Ford Fiesta 0 1  

43  Phil Jones Josh Jones Ford Escort II 0 4  

44  Peter Zjalic Alex Zjalic Subaru Impreza 0 6  

45  Jonathan Davies Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTi 180 0 4  

46  Alun Jones Paul Bevan Renault Clio 0 7  

47  Leighton Escott Robbie Sandford Vauxhall Corsa 0 1  

48  Lewis Rees Dorian Rees Ford Escort RWD 0 5  

49  Mick Jowers Ben Jowers Ford Escort II 0 4  

50  Ian Hoffinan Stuart Jacobs BMW 1 Series 0 5  

51  Julian Weston Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 0 4  

52  Michael Brown Gary Robbins Peugeot 205 GTi 0 4  

53  Joseph Palmer Marcuss Padgett Nissan Micra 0 1  

54  Joseph Roche Ceri Simpson Peugeot 106 0 2  

55 Silverstone Rally Joshua Thompson Aaron Brimblecombe Nissan Micra 0 1  

56 Silverstone Rally Laura Vortler Chris Davies Nissan Micra 0 1  

57 Silverstone Rally Jake Robinson Isobel Holman Nissan Micra 0 1  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda R5 6 00:49:05 00:24 02:07 10 1

2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 5 00:47:11 00:13 00:13 2 1

3 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss Darrian T90 GTR 5 00:46:58   1  

4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 4 00:47:44 00:05 00:46 5 1

5 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Escort II 5 00:31:32 Retired

6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams Citroen C2 R2 2 00:45:30 Retired

7 Neil Weaver / James Bailey Ford Escort 5 00:47:39 00:03 00:41 4 3

8 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 00:48:38 00:31 01:40 7 1

9 Sean Jones / Phil Jones Vauxhall Astra 7 00:53:38 00:12 06:40 31 2

10 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:49:41 00:18 02:43 14 2

11 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 00:25:06 Retired

12 David Chislett / Fiona Crump Porsche SC 3.0 5 00:49:50 00:09 02:52 15 7

13 Chris Hand / Dai Roberts Ford Escort II 5 00:47:36 00:25 00:38 3 2

14 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 00:51:25 00:30 04:27 18 3

15 Conrad Law / Charlie Law Ford Escort I 4 01:12:27 10:17 25:29 44 10

16 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort II 4 00:51:57 00:19 04:59 24 6

17 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 7 00:52:19 00:05 05:21 27 1

18 Trevor Keeble / Paul Nobby Jenkins Ford Escort II 4 00:34:02 Retired

19 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 4 00:16:55 Retired

20 Richard Owen Morgans / Wyn Jones Ford Escort II 5 00:52:14 00:10 05:16 26 8

21 Phil Evans / Gareth Davies Mitsubishi Evo X 6 00:52:19 00:00 05:21 28 4

22 Chris Jones / Mark Maides Gilbern Invader MK3 4 00:48:41 00:01 01:43 9 4

23 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 4 00:00:00 Retired

24 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear Peugeot 306 5 00:49:06 00:01 02:08 11 4

25 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 1 00:50:55 00:35 03:57 17 1

26 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 00:16:58 Retired

27 Andrew Owen / Lucie Gutteridge Vauxhall Nova 2 00:51:25 00:00 04:27 19 2

28 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 4 00:48:40 00:02 01:42 8 3

29 Trevor Barson / James Summers Peugeot 206 Xsi 2 00:54:29 00:15 07:31 33 3

30 Neil Griffiths / Owain Thomas Ford Escort II 3 00:50:20 00:30 03:22 16 1

31 Mark Jones / Michael Reeves Gilbern Genie 5 00:49:08 00:02 02:10 12 5

32 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 2 00:55:59 01:15 09:01 35 4

33 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort II 4 00:34:21 Retired

34 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Peugeot 205 3 00:51:35 00:01 04:37 22 3

35 Keith Daniels / Rhys Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:51:38 00:03 04:40 23 2

36 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Lotus Sunbeam 5 01:13:48 01:21 26:50 45 10

37 Joel John / Alfie Element Renault Clio 197 4 00:26:15 Retired

38 Scott Walton / Yvonne Walton Ford Escort II 4 00:53:26 00:06 06:28 30 7

39 Harri Reynolds / Patrick Walsh Ford Escort II 4 00:48:07 00:23 01:09 6 2

40 Matthew Curzon / Dafydd Davies Ford Escort II 3 00:51:29 00:04 04:31 20 2

41 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Lotus Sunbeam Ti 2 00:59:50 00:42 12:52 42 6

42 Andrew Norris / Hollie Norris Ford Fiesta 1 00:59:08 01:26 12:10 41 6

43 Phil Jones / Josh Jones Ford Escort II 4 00:00:00 Retired

44 Peter Zjalic / Alex Zjalic Subaru Impreza 6 00:53:20 01:01 06:22 29 5

45 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTi 180 4 00:54:14 00:36 07:16 32 8

46 Alun Jones / Paul Bevan Renault Clio 7 00:57:21 00:22 10:23 39 3

47 Leighton Escott / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:00:00 Non-Starter

48 Lewis Rees / Dorian Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 00:49:23 00:15 02:25 13 6

49 Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers Ford Escort II 4 00:51:34 00:05 04:36 21 5

50 Ian Hoffinan / Stuart Jacobs BMW 1 Series 5 00:54:44 00:15 07:46 34 9

51 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 00:41:53 Retired

52 Michael Brown / Gary Robbins Peugeot 205 GTi 4 00:56:59 00:39 10:01 38 9

53 Joseph Palmer / Marcuss Padgett Nissan Micra 1 00:52:04 00:07 05:06 25 3

54 Joseph Roche / Ceri Simpson Peugeot 106 2 00:56:20 00:05 09:22 37 5

55 Joshua Thompson / Aaron Brimblecombe Nissan Micra 1 00:57:42 00:21 10:44 40 5

56 Laura Vortler / Chris Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:02:10 02:20 15:12 43 7

57 Jake Robinson / Isobel Holman Nissan Micra 1 00:56:15 00:16 09:17 36 4
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages
Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

1 3 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss 5 08:14 07:50 07:44 07:28 07:59 07:43 00:46:58

2 2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries 5 08:33 07:39 07:36 07:29 08:02 07:52 00:47:11

3 13 Chris Hand / Dai Roberts 5 08:16 07:51 07:42 07:40 08:13 07:54 00:47:36

4 7 Neil Weaver / James Bailey 5 08:22 07:56 07:38 07:33 08:10 08:00 00:47:39

5 4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 4 08:17 07:44 08:01 07:32 08:14 07:56 00:47:44

6 39 Harri Reynolds / Patrick Walsh 4 08:37 07:56 07:46 07:36 08:11 08:01 00:48:07

7 8 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke 2 08:35 07:56 07:56 07:41 08:20 08:10 00:48:38

8 28 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell 4 08:43 07:52 07:51 07:46 08:22 08:06 00:48:40

9 22 Chris Jones / Mark Maides 4 08:21 07:59 07:51 07:45 08:24 08:21 00:48:41

10 1 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony 6 08:02 07:45 07:47 07:33 09:57 08:01 00:49:05

11 24 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear 5 08:49 07:58 08:00 07:44 08:23 08:12 00:49:06

12 31 Mark Jones / Michael Reeves 5 08:34 08:04 07:55 07:47 08:30 08:18 00:49:08

13 48 Lewis Rees / Dorian Rees 5 08:34 08:02 08:06 07:45 08:30 08:26 00:49:23

14 10 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry 6 08:37 08:05 07:55 07:54 08:36 08:34 00:49:41

15 12 David Chislett / Fiona Crump 5 08:32 08:07 08:00 08:08 08:39 08:24 00:49:50

16 30 Neil Griffiths / Owain Thomas 3 08:40 08:12 08:05 08:02 08:45 08:36 00:50:20

17 25 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans 1 08:48 08:24 08:17 08:09 08:44 08:33 00:50:55

18 14 Barry John / Seyyan John 6 08:36 08:22 08:12 08:11 08:35 09:29 00:51:25

19 27 Andrew Owen / Lucie Gutteridge 2 09:15 08:26 08:18 08:05 08:42 08:39 00:51:25

20 40 Matthew Curzon / Dafydd Davies 3 08:48 08:33 08:19 08:15 08:43 08:51 00:51:29

21 49 Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers 4 08:55 08:18 08:14 09:02 08:34 08:31 00:51:34

22 34 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford 3 09:02 08:25 08:21 08:08 08:51 08:48 00:51:35

23 35 Keith Daniels / Rhys Williams 1 09:22 08:30 08:26 07:58 08:42 08:40 00:51:38

24 16 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson 4 09:20 08:19 08:44 08:10 08:45 08:39 00:51:57

25 53 Joseph Palmer / Marcuss Padgett 1 09:05 08:29 08:22 08:16 09:07 08:45 00:52:04

26 20 Richard Owen Morgans / Wyn Jones 5 09:16 08:29 08:23 08:10 09:10 08:46 00:52:14

27 17 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe 7 08:30 08:12 09:57 08:06 08:43 08:51 00:52:19

28 21 Phil Evans / Gareth Davies 6 09:09 08:00 08:05 08:25 09:51 08:49 00:52:19

29 44 Peter Zjalic / Alex Zjalic 6 09:08 08:39 08:34 08:26 09:21 09:12 00:53:20

30 38 Scott Walton / Yvonne Walton 4 09:01 08:38 08:29 09:00 09:13 09:05 00:53:26

31 9 Sean Jones / Phil Jones 7 08:22 08:05 07:55 12:00 08:40 08:36 00:53:38

32 45 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies 4 09:20 08:49 08:46 08:38 09:25 09:16 00:54:14

33 29 Trevor Barson / James Summers 2 09:14 09:06 08:52 08:40 09:27 09:10 00:54:29

34 50 Ian Hoffinan / Stuart Jacobs 5 09:58 08:45 08:53 08:38 09:22 09:08 00:54:44

35 32 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands 2 09:22 08:32 08:17 08:09 13:00 08:39 00:55:59

36 57 Jake Robinson / Isobel Holman 1 10:08 09:06 09:00 08:54 09:38 09:29 00:56:15

37 54 Joseph Roche / Ceri Simpson 2 13:00 08:21 08:56 08:29 08:57 08:37 00:56:20

38 52 Michael Brown / Gary Robbins 4 10:08 09:10 09:18 08:54 09:57 09:32 00:56:59

39 46 Alun Jones / Paul Bevan 7 10:01 09:07 09:21 09:12 09:56 09:44 00:57:21

40 55 Joshua Thompson / Aaron Brimblecombe 1 09:50 09:20 09:24 09:19 09:57 09:52 00:57:42

41 42 Andrew Norris / Hollie Norris 1 10:03 09:39 09:34 09:19 10:24 10:09 00:59:08

42 41 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn 2 10:06 09:28 09:54 09:31 10:35 10:16 00:59:50

43 56 Laura Vortler / Chris Davies 1 11:09 09:52 09:56 10:01 10:41 10:31 01:02:10

44 15 Conrad Law / Charlie Law 4 08:59 30:00 08:28 07:58 08:40 08:22 01:12:27

45 36 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett 5 08:58 30:00 08:34 08:22 09:00 08:54 01:13:48

46 51 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers 4 08:58 08:17 08:01 07:56 08:41  00:41:53

47 6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams 2 08:27 08:08 08:02 07:53 13:00  00:45:30

48 5 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge 5 08:27 07:46 07:43 07:36   00:31:32

49 18 Trevor Keeble / Paul Nobby Jenkins 4 09:09 08:29 08:20 08:04   00:34:02

50 33 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees 4 08:58 08:28 08:18 08:37   00:34:21

51 11 Christian Howells / Dan Evans 2 08:38 08:10 08:18    00:25:06

52 37 Joel John / Alfie Element 4 09:21 08:28 08:26    00:26:15

53 19 Russell Davies / Richard Suter 4 08:42 08:13     00:16:55

54 26 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps 3 08:47 08:11     00:16:58

55 23 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon 4       00:00:00

56 43 Phil Jones / Josh Jones 4       00:00:00

57 47 Leighton Escott / Robbie Sandford 1       00:00:00
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

10 1 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony 6 08:02 07:45 07:47 07:33 09:57 08:01 00:49:05

2 2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries 5 08:33 07:39 07:36 07:29 08:02 07:52 00:47:11

1 3 Chris Simmons / Frazer Moss 5 08:14 07:50 07:44 07:28 07:59 07:43 00:46:58

5 4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon 4 08:17 07:44 08:01 07:32 08:14 07:56 00:47:44

48 5 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge 5 08:27 07:46 07:43 07:36   00:31:32

47 6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams 2 08:27 08:08 08:02 07:53 13:00  00:45:30

4 7 Neil Weaver / James Bailey 5 08:22 07:56 07:38 07:33 08:10 08:00 00:47:39

7 8 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke 2 08:35 07:56 07:56 07:41 08:20 08:10 00:48:38

31 9 Sean Jones / Phil Jones 7 08:22 08:05 07:55 12:00 08:40 08:36 00:53:38

14 10 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry 6 08:37 08:05 07:55 07:54 08:36 08:34 00:49:41

51 11 Christian Howells / Dan Evans 2 08:38 08:10 08:18    00:25:06

15 12 David Chislett / Fiona Crump 5 08:32 08:07 08:00 08:08 08:39 08:24 00:49:50

3 13 Chris Hand / Dai Roberts 5 08:16 07:51 07:42 07:40 08:13 07:54 00:47:36

18 14 Barry John / Seyyan John 6 08:36 08:22 08:12 08:11 08:35 09:29 00:51:25

44 15 Conrad Law / Charlie Law 4 08:59 30:00 08:28 07:58 08:40 08:22 01:12:27

24 16 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson 4 09:20 08:19 08:44 08:10 08:45 08:39 00:51:57

27 17 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe 7 08:30 08:12 09:57 08:06 08:43 08:51 00:52:19

49 18 Trevor Keeble / Paul Nobby Jenkins 4 09:09 08:29 08:20 08:04   00:34:02

53 19 Russell Davies / Richard Suter 4 08:42 08:13     00:16:55

26 20 Richard Owen Morgans / Wyn Jones 5 09:16 08:29 08:23 08:10 09:10 08:46 00:52:14

28 21 Phil Evans / Gareth Davies 6 09:09 08:00 08:05 08:25 09:51 08:49 00:52:19

9 22 Chris Jones / Mark Maides 4 08:21 07:59 07:51 07:45 08:24 08:21 00:48:41

55 23 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon 4       00:00:00

11 24 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear 5 08:49 07:58 08:00 07:44 08:23 08:12 00:49:06

17 25 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans 1 08:48 08:24 08:17 08:09 08:44 08:33 00:50:55

54 26 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps 3 08:47 08:11     00:16:58

19 27 Andrew Owen / Lucie Gutteridge 2 09:15 08:26 08:18 08:05 08:42 08:39 00:51:25

8 28 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell 4 08:43 07:52 07:51 07:46 08:22 08:06 00:48:40

33 29 Trevor Barson / James Summers 2 09:14 09:06 08:52 08:40 09:27 09:10 00:54:29

16 30 Neil Griffiths / Owain Thomas 3 08:40 08:12 08:05 08:02 08:45 08:36 00:50:20

12 31 Mark Jones / Michael Reeves 5 08:34 08:04 07:55 07:47 08:30 08:18 00:49:08

35 32 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands 2 09:22 08:32 08:17 08:09 13:00 08:39 00:55:59

50 33 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees 4 08:58 08:28 08:18 08:37   00:34:21

22 34 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford 3 09:02 08:25 08:21 08:08 08:51 08:48 00:51:35

23 35 Keith Daniels / Rhys Williams 1 09:22 08:30 08:26 07:58 08:42 08:40 00:51:38

45 36 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett 5 08:58 30:00 08:34 08:22 09:00 08:54 01:13:48

52 37 Joel John / Alfie Element 4 09:21 08:28 08:26    00:26:15

30 38 Scott Walton / Yvonne Walton 4 09:01 08:38 08:29 09:00 09:13 09:05 00:53:26

6 39 Harri Reynolds / Patrick Walsh 4 08:37 07:56 07:46 07:36 08:11 08:01 00:48:07

20 40 Matthew Curzon / Dafydd Davies 3 08:48 08:33 08:19 08:15 08:43 08:51 00:51:29

42 41 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn 2 10:06 09:28 09:54 09:31 10:35 10:16 00:59:50

41 42 Andrew Norris / Hollie Norris 1 10:03 09:39 09:34 09:19 10:24 10:09 00:59:08

56 43 Phil Jones / Josh Jones 4       00:00:00

29 44 Peter Zjalic / Alex Zjalic 6 09:08 08:39 08:34 08:26 09:21 09:12 00:53:20

32 45 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies 4 09:20 08:49 08:46 08:38 09:25 09:16 00:54:14

39 46 Alun Jones / Paul Bevan 7 10:01 09:07 09:21 09:12 09:56 09:44 00:57:21

57 47 Leighton Escott / Robbie Sandford 1       00:00:00

13 48 Lewis Rees / Dorian Rees 5 08:34 08:02 08:06 07:45 08:30 08:26 00:49:23

21 49 Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers 4 08:55 08:18 08:14 09:02 08:34 08:31 00:51:34

34 50 Ian Hoffinan / Stuart Jacobs 5 09:58 08:45 08:53 08:38 09:22 09:08 00:54:44

46 51 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers 4 08:58 08:17 08:01 07:56 08:41  00:41:53

38 52 Michael Brown / Gary Robbins 4 10:08 09:10 09:18 08:54 09:57 09:32 00:56:59

25 53 Joseph Palmer / Marcuss Padgett 1 09:05 08:29 08:22 08:16 09:07 08:45 00:52:04

37 54 Joseph Roche / Ceri Simpson 2 13:00 08:21 08:56 08:29 08:57 08:37 00:56:20

40 55 Joshua Thompson / Aaron Brimblecombe 1 09:50 09:20 09:24 09:19 09:57 09:52 00:57:42

43 56 Laura Vortler / Chris Davies 1 11:09 09:52 09:56 10:01 10:41 10:31 01:02:10

36 57 Jake Robinson / Isobel Holman 1 10:08 09:06 09:00 08:54 09:38 09:29 00:56:15
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages
Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

1 1 08:02 2 07:39 2 07:36 3 07:28 3 07:59 3 07:43

2 3 08:14 4 07:44 7 07:38 2 07:29 2 08:02 2 07:52

3 13 08:16 1 07:45 13 07:42 4 07:32 7 08:10 13 07:54

4 4 08:17 5 07:46 5 07:43 7 07:33 39 08:11 4 07:56

5 22 08:21 3 07:50 3 07:44 1 07:33 13 08:13 7 08:00

6 7 08:22 13 07:51 39 07:46 5 07:36 4 08:14 39 08:01

7 9 08:22 28 07:52 1 07:47 39 07:36 8 08:20 1 08:01

8 6 08:27 8 07:56 28 07:51 13 07:40 28 08:22 28 08:06

9 5 08:27 39 07:56 22 07:51 8 07:41 24 08:23 8 08:10

10 17 08:30 7 07:56 31 07:55 24 07:44 22 08:24 24 08:12

11 12 08:32 24 07:58 10 07:55 22 07:45 31 08:30 31 08:18

12 2 08:33 22 07:59 9 07:55 48 07:45 48 08:30 22 08:21

13 31 08:34 21 08:00 8 07:56 28 07:46 49 08:34 15 08:22

14 48 08:34 48 08:02 12 08:00 31 07:47 14 08:35 12 08:24

15 8 08:35 31 08:04 24 08:00 6 07:53 10 08:36 48 08:26

16 14 08:36 9 08:05 4 08:01 10 07:54 12 08:39 49 08:31

17 39 08:37 10 08:05 51 08:01 51 07:56 15 08:40 25 08:33

18 10 08:37 12 08:07 6 08:02 15 07:58 9 08:40 10 08:34

19 11 08:38 6 08:08 21 08:05 35 07:58 51 08:41 9 08:36

20 30 08:40 11 08:10 30 08:05 30 08:02 35 08:42 30 08:36

21 19 08:42 26 08:11 48 08:06 18 08:04 27 08:42 54 08:37

22 28 08:43 17 08:12 14 08:12 27 08:05 40 08:43 32 08:39

23 26 08:47 30 08:12 49 08:14 17 08:06 17 08:43 27 08:39

24 25 08:48 19 08:13 32 08:17 34 08:08 25 08:44 16 08:39

25 40 08:48 51 08:17 25 08:17 12 08:08 30 08:45 35 08:40

26 24 08:49 49 08:18 27 08:18 32 08:09 16 08:45 53 08:45

27 49 08:55 16 08:19 33 08:18 25 08:09 34 08:51 20 08:46

28 51 08:58 54 08:21 11 08:18 16 08:10 54 08:57 34 08:48

29 33 08:58 14 08:22 40 08:19 20 08:10 36 09:00 21 08:49

30 36 08:58 25 08:24 18 08:20 14 08:11 53 09:07 40 08:51

31 15 08:59 34 08:25 34 08:21 40 08:15 20 09:10 17 08:51

32 38 09:01 27 08:26 53 08:22 53 08:16 38 09:13 36 08:54

33 34 09:02 37 08:28 20 08:23 36 08:22 44 09:21 38 09:05

34 53 09:05 33 08:28 37 08:26 21 08:25 50 09:22 50 09:08

35 44 09:08 18 08:29 35 08:26 44 08:26 45 09:25 29 09:10

36 21 09:09 20 08:29 15 08:28 54 08:29 29 09:27 44 09:12

37 18 09:09 53 08:29 38 08:29 33 08:37 57 09:38 45 09:16

38 29 09:14 35 08:30 36 08:34 50 08:38 21 09:51 57 09:29

39 27 09:15 32 08:32 44 08:34 45 08:38 46 09:56 14 09:29

40 20 09:16 40 08:33 16 08:44 29 08:40 55 09:57 52 09:32

41 45 09:20 38 08:38 45 08:46 52 08:54 1 09:57 46 09:44

42 16 09:20 44 08:39 29 08:52 57 08:54 52 09:57 55 09:52

43 37 09:21 50 08:45 50 08:53 38 09:00 42 10:24 42 10:09

44 35 09:22 45 08:49 54 08:56 49 09:02 41 10:35 41 10:16

45 32 09:22 57 09:06 57 09:00 46 09:12 56 10:41 56 10:31

46 55 09:50 29 09:06 52 09:18 55 09:19 32 13:00   

47 50 09:58 46 09:07 46 09:21 42 09:19 6 13:00   

48 46 10:01 52 09:10 55 09:24 41 09:31     

49 42 10:03 55 09:20 42 09:34 56 10:01     

50 41 10:06 41 09:28 41 09:54 9 12:00     

51 57 10:08 42 09:39 56 09:56       

52 52 10:08 56 09:52 17 09:57       

53 56 11:09           

54 54 13:00           
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages
Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

25 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 1 00:50:55 17 1

35 Keith Daniels / Rhys Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 00:51:38 23 2

53 Joseph Palmer / Marcuss Padgett Nissan Micra 1 00:52:04 25 3

57 Jake Robinson / Isobel Holman Nissan Micra 1 00:56:15 36 4

55 Joshua Thompson / Aaron Brimblecombe Nissan Micra 1 00:57:42 40 5

42 Andrew Norris / Hollie Norris Ford Fiesta 1 00:59:08 41 6

56 Laura Vortler / Chris Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:02:10 43 7

47 Leighton Escott / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall Corsa 1 Non-Starter

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

8 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 00:48:38 7 1

27 Andrew Owen / Lucie Gutteridge Vauxhall Nova 2 00:51:25 19 2

29 Trevor Barson / James Summers Peugeot 206 Xsi 2 00:54:29 33 3

32 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207 2 00:55:59 35 4

54 Joseph Roche / Ceri Simpson Peugeot 106 2 00:56:20 37 5

41 Richard Stepney / Alun Ginn Lotus Sunbeam Ti 2 00:59:50 42 6

6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams Citroen C2 R2 2 Retired

11 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

30 Neil Griffiths / Owain Thomas Ford Escort II 3 00:50:20 16 1

40 Matthew Curzon / Dafydd Davies Ford Escort II 3 00:51:29 20 2

34 Christopher Gifford / Cieran Gifford Peugeot 205 3 00:51:35 22 3

26 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian T90 4 00:47:44 5 1

39 Harri Reynolds / Patrick Walsh Ford Escort II 4 00:48:07 6 2

28 Ian Godney / Stuart Powell Suzuki Swift F2000 4 00:48:40 8 3

22 Chris Jones / Mark Maides Gilbern Invader MK3 4 00:48:41 9 4

49 Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers Ford Escort II 4 00:51:34 21 5

16 Paul Robins / Jordan Wilkinson Ford Escort II 4 00:51:57 24 6

38 Scott Walton / Yvonne Walton Ford Escort II 4 00:53:26 30 7

45 Jonathan Davies / Dylan Davies Peugeot 206 GTi 180 4 00:54:14 32 8

52 Michael Brown / Gary Robbins Peugeot 205 GTi 4 00:56:59 38 9

15 Conrad Law / Charlie Law Ford Escort I 4 01:12:27 44 10

51 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 Retired

18 Trevor Keeble / Paul Nobby Jenkins Ford Escort II 4 Retired

33 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort II 4 Retired

37 Joel John / Alfie Element Renault Clio 197 4 Retired

19 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 4 Retired

23 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 4 Retired

43 Phil Jones / Josh Jones Ford Escort II 4 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

2 Nigel Gibbard / Bedwyr Harries Darrian T9 GTR 5 00:47:11 2 1

13 Chris Hand / Dai Roberts Ford Escort II 5 00:47:36 3 2

7 Neil Weaver / James Bailey Ford Escort 5 00:47:39 4 3

24 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear Peugeot 306 5 00:49:06 11 4

31 Mark Jones / Michael Reeves Gilbern Genie 5 00:49:08 12 5

48 Lewis Rees / Dorian Rees Ford Escort RWD 5 00:49:23 13 6

12 David Chislett / Fiona Crump Porsche SC 3.0 5 00:49:50 15 7

20 Richard Owen Morgans / Wyn Jones Ford Escort II 5 00:52:14 26 8
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages
Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

50 Ian Hoffinan / Stuart Jacobs BMW 1 Series 5 00:54:44 34 9

36 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett Lotus Sunbeam 5 01:13:48 45 10

5 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Escort II 5 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda R5 6 00:49:05 10 1

10 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Subaru Impreza 6 00:49:41 14 2

14 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza WRX 6 00:51:25 18 3

21 Phil Evans / Gareth Davies Mitsubishi Evo X 6 00:52:19 28 4

44 Peter Zjalic / Alex Zjalic Subaru Impreza 6 00:53:20 29 5

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

17 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 7 00:52:19 27 1

9 Sean Jones / Phil Jones Vauxhall Astra 7 00:53:38 31 2

46 Alun Jones / Paul Bevan Renault Clio 7 00:57:21 39 3
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages
List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

5 Ian Hucklebridge / Oliver Hucklebridge Ford Escort II 5 4 Retired  

6 Thomas Cooper / Paul Williams Citroen C2 R2 2 4 Retired  

11 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 4 Retired  

18 Trevor Keeble / Paul Nobby Jenkins Ford Escort II 4 5 Retired  

19 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 4 3 Retired  

23 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 4 1 Retired  

26 Leighton Smith / Karen Phelps Peugeot 205 GTi 3 3 Retired  

33 Carwyn Thomas / Keegan Rees Ford Escort II 4 4 Retired  

37 Joel John / Alfie Element Renault Clio 197 4 4 Retired  

43 Phil Jones / Josh Jones Ford Escort II 4 1 Retired  

47 Leighton Escott / Robbie Sandford Vauxhall Corsa 1  Non-Starter  

51 Julian Weston / Nathan Summers Ford Escort II 4 5 Retired  
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages

List of Penalties

There is no data to produce this report
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